		2021006 - Asse	ssable S	Streets a	nd Alleys (#7	(559706)		
				acine W		555766,		
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of 04/21/2021 02:00 PM CDT								
					A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
ine	Item							_
em	Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1 2		Tree Removal - Clearing Tree Removal - Grubbing	I.D. I.D.	140 140	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$140.00 \$140.00	\$34.00 \$16.00	\$4,760.00 \$2,240.00
3		Removing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	7283	\$7.00	\$50,981.00	\$7.09	\$51,636.47
4		Removing Asphaltic Surface	S.Y.	426	\$5.00	\$2,130.00	\$7.33	\$3,122.58
5		Removing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	646	\$6.00	\$3,876.00	\$9.91	\$6,401.86
6		Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	S.Y.	1068	\$9.00	\$9,612.00	\$5.80	\$6,194.40
7		Removing Guardrail	L.F.	19	\$7.00	\$133.00	\$6.00	\$114.00
8	205.01	Common Excavation	C.Y.	5751	\$18.00	\$103,518.00	\$30.29	\$174,197.79
9	208.01	Borrow	CY	470	\$0.01	\$4.70	\$4.16	\$1,955.20
10	305.01	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4 - Inch	TON	3910	\$16.00	\$62,560.00	\$20.09	\$78,551.90
11	415.01	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch (Street Paving)	S.Y.	2311	\$43.00	\$99,373.00	\$35.15	\$81,231.65
12	415.01	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch (Alley/Street patches)	S.Y.	10517	\$45.50	\$478,523.50	\$43.45	\$456,963.65
13	465.01	Asphaltic Surface	TON	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$370.00	\$14,800.00
L4		Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A	L.F.	234	\$22.00	\$5,148.00	\$29.19	\$6,830.46
15		Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type D	L.F.	140	\$22.00	\$3,080.00	\$28.84	\$4,037.60
16		Concrete Curb and Gutter Sloped Type R (30 - Inch)	L.F.	1350	\$21.00	\$28,350.00	\$16.93	\$22,855.50
17		Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	S.F.	167	\$5.00	\$835.00	\$9.40	\$1,569.80
18		Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk 6-Inch	S.F.	5519	\$5.25	\$28,974.75	\$6.16	\$33,997.04
.9		Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch	L.F.	1590	\$74.00	\$117,660.00	\$152.00	\$241,680.00
0		Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 15-Inch	L.F.	172	\$73.00	\$12,556.00	\$155.00	\$26,660.00
1		Reconstructing Manholes (Storm)	V.F.	4	\$727.00	\$2,908.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
2		Reconstructing Inlets	Each	2	\$727.00	\$1,454.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
3		Inlet Covers Type C	Each	10	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$481.00	\$4,810.00
24		Inlet Covers Type H	Each	1	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$644.00	\$644.00
25		Inlet Covers Type S	Each	8 3	\$605.00	\$4,840.00	\$617.00	\$4,936.00
26 27		Inlet Covers Type T (Neenah R-3501-TB)	Each V.F.	3 19.5	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,289.00	\$3,867.00
28		Manholes 4-FT Diameter (Storm) Inlets 3-FT Diameter	Each	19.5	\$440.00 \$1,465.00	\$8,580.00 \$11,720.00	\$880.00 \$2,245.00	\$17,160.00 \$17,960.00
29		Inlets 4-FT Diameter	Each	8	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
10		Inlets 2x2-FT	Each	8	\$1,330.00	\$10,640.00	\$2,118.00	\$16,944.00
11		Inlets 2x3-FT	Each	2	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,260.00	\$4,520.00
32		Salvaged Inlet Covers	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
3		Replacing Guardrail Posts and Blocks	E.A.	4	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
4		Replacing Guardrail Rail and Hardware	L.F.	19	\$35.00	\$665.00	\$34.90	\$663.10
5		Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$22,151.76	\$22,151.76
6	625.01	Topsoil	S.Y.	2237	\$4.50	\$10,066.50	\$4.25	\$9,507.25
7	628.7	Inlet Protection Type C	Each	38	\$70.00	\$2,660.00	\$65.00	\$2,470.00
38	631.03	Sod Water	MGAL	32	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$29.10	\$931.20
39	631.1	Sod Lawn	S.Y.	2233	\$6.00	\$13,398.00	\$5.50	\$12,281.50
10		Traffic Control (Project)	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,780.00	\$5,780.00
11		Sawing Asphalt	L.F.	1184	\$2.00	\$2,368.00	\$1.55	\$1,835.20
2		Sawing Concrete	L.F.	1250	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.95	\$2,437.50
13		Parkway Preparation	S.Y.	2233	\$1.50	\$3,349.50	\$1.00	\$2,233.00
14		Brick Sidewalk Removal and Reinstallation	S.F.	298	\$18.00	\$5,364.00	\$17.00	\$5,066.00
15 16		Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	S.F.	2842	\$6.00	\$17,052.00	\$8.19	\$23,275.98
6		Restore Gravel Apron	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$697.10	\$697.10
7		Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	Each	1	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$651.00	\$651.00
8		Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes	V.F.	4	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
9		Connect Sump Pump to Manhole or Storm Sewer, Core	Each	12	\$495.00 \$440.00	\$5,940.00	\$1,884.00	\$22,608.00
i0		Connect Sump Pump to Storm Sewer with Clean Out 8-Inch PVC Storm Sewer	Each L.F.	1	\$440.00 \$50.00	\$440.00 \$16.750.00	\$2,838.00 \$111.00	\$2,838.00 \$37.185.00
51 52		Remove & Reinstall mailboxes	L.F. Each	335 18	\$50.00 \$100.00	\$16,750.00 \$1,800.00	\$111.00 \$95.00	\$37,185.00 \$1,710.00
52 53		Temporary Mailbox and Stand	L.S.	18	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$95.00 \$400.00	\$400.00
54		Cored Manhole Connection	Each	3	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
55		Connect Sump Pump to Storm Sewer, Wye	Each	3	\$545.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,844.00	\$5,532.00
_	Bid T				++	\$1,198,324.95	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+0,002.00